PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

WEATHERIZATION PROGRAM



INSULATION COST REPAYMENT AGREEMENT AND MORTG

(LIMITED WARRANTY)

	owners represent that they are the owners or contract ve 116 Lee Street Midland	ndees of the property at: Klamath	0	("Homeowners"
which is more	faddress)	(county)	Oregon (state)	97634 trip orde
ale generation de la companya de la	Lot 12 of Tract No. 1038,			
	A Resubdivision of Late 10 m			영역을 위한 가까지 않는다. 사진을 실려하는 것은 것은 것
	A Resubdivision of Lots 10 Thr Midland Hills Estates	u 15 of Block I,		
	Klamath County	2013년 - 2013년 1월 1997년 1월 1997년 2013년 1월 1997년 1월 1997년 - 1월 1997년 1월 1997년 1월 1997년 1월 1997년 1월 1997년 1월 1997년 1월 1997년 - 1월 1997년	y far har e strand an	
	Oregon	가지 않는 것이 같다. 또 가려가 가지 않는 것이다. 이 가지 않는 것이 같은 것이 같다. 이 가지 않는 것이 같다. 같은 것이 있는 것이 같다.		
Silve a a	에는 바이카이 바이 있는 것이 같은 것이 가지 않는 것이 가지 않는 것이다. 같은 것이 많은 것은 방법에 많이 많이 많이 많은 것이 같은 것이 같이 있는 것이다. 것이 같이 많이	가장 사가 가려보았다. 한국가 가지, 부탁하여 가장한 것 - 사가 바람이 가지 않는 것은 것은 것이 있는 것이 있다. - 사가 바람이 있는 것은 것은 것은 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있다.	성장 이 것은 것이 없다.	
ereinafter refe	rred to as "the property."			
2. Pacific sh	all cause insulation and weatherization materials about	ked below (subject to notations)	to be installed in U	and a second
FX Storm	Company Specifications.		to be instaned in from	eowner's nome pur
	Windows: Install <u>5</u> window(s) totalling approx Doors: Install <u>doors</u> .	kimately <u>85</u> sq. ft.		
LA Weath	erstrip <u> </u>		er fra ser ski s	
LA Sliding	Doors: Install <u>1</u> doors.			말 생각 같은 것이다.
IX Floor I	Doors: Install doors, Insulation: Install insulation from an estimated existin nsulation: Install insulation from an estimated R nsulation: Install duct insulation to an estimated R	$\frac{\log R}{\Omega} = \frac{11}{\Omega}$ to an estimated R-	38 approximately	1008 sq. ft.
	nsulation: Install duct insulation to an estimated R	s re- <u></u> to an estimated K-	<u>17</u> . approximately	<u>1008</u> sq. ft.
G- Moistu	re partier: install moisture barrier in crawl space.		1743년 2월 2월 2월 2월 2월 2일 2월 20일 - 11일 - 1	영양 24 홍도 영상 1 - 1993년 - 1993년
, الله Utner:	Wrap hot and cold water pipes			
'he cost of the	installation described above, for which Homeowners v	vill ultimately be reconstitute out		865 54
3. LIMITE	D WARRANTY PROVISION		er uns agreement, is S_	003.34
Pacific shall	contract with an independent insulation and weatheriz ts that the insulation and weatherization materials will tallation is not installed in a workmanika manuar.	ation contractor and will nav for a	wark dama as to set 1 1	
D				

in a workmanlike manner, Pacific, at no expense to the Homeowners, will cause any deficiencies to be corrected.

If upon completion of installation, Homeowners believe the work is deficient, Homeowners must contact the Manager. Weatherization Services Department, Pacific Power & Light Company, Public Building, 920 S.W. Sixth Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97201, (503) 243-1122, or the District Manager at their local Pacific Power & Light Company district office.

District Manager at their local factific Power & Light Company district office. EXCEPT FOR THE WARRANTIES EXPRESSLY DESCRIBED IN THIS AGREEMENT, PACIFIC MAKES NO OTHER WARRANTIES. ALL EXPRESS AND IMPLIED WARRANTIES ARE EXTENDED ONLY TO AND LIMITED TO THE HOMEOWNERS, WILL START UPON COMPLETION OF THE INSTALLATION OF THE INSULATION, AND WILL TERMINATE 90 DAYS FROM THAT DATE. HOMEOWNERS REMEDIES FOR ANY CLAIM, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO EXPRESS CONTRACT ARE INVESTIGATION OF THE INSTALLATION OF THE INSULATION OF LIMITED TO EXPRESS CONTRACT ARE INVESTIGATION OF THE INSULATION OF THE INSULATION OF LIMITED TO EXPRESS CONTRACT ARE INVESTIGATION OF THE INSULATION OF THE INSUL OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, NEGLIGENCE, STRICT LIABILITY OR CONTRACT ARE LIMITED TO THOSE REMEDIES EX-PRESSLY DESCRIBED HEREIN, AND IN NO EVENT SHALL PACIFIC BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY INCIDENTAL OR CON-SEQUENTIAL DAMAGES TO HOMEOWNERS OR ANYONE ELSE.

NOTE: Some states do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, so the above limitation may not apply to you.

Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitations or exclusion may not apply to you.

This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state.

YAR, KARY

Pacific conducts Home Energy Analyses at the request of its customers to determine the cost-effectiveness of insulation and weatherization based upon average consumption patterns and typical local weather conditions. However, because of the variability and uniqueness of individual energy use, it is not possible to precisely predict the savings that will accrue to any particular individual. Therefore, Pacific, by providing information in good faith concerning the anticipated benefits of insulation and weatherization, or by entering into this agreement, does not warrant that the installation of the insulation and weatherization materials provided for in this agreement will result in savings of money or electrical consumption.

4. HOMEOWNERS' OBLIGATION TO REPAY

Individual Homeowners (natural persons) shall pay to Pacific, without interest, the actual contract cost of the insulation and weatherization prior to the sale or transfer for consideration of any legal or equitable interest in any part of the property. Homeowners other than natural persons (corporations, trusts, etc.) shall pay to Pacific, without interest, the actual contract cost of the insulation and weatherization within seven years of the date of this agreement. Homeowners may pay such cost to Pacific at any time prior to the time payment is due:

1.1

6413455

5. HOMEOWNERS' OBLIGATION TO NOTIFY

Homeowners shall notify Pacific in writing of the sale or transfer for consideration of any legal or equitable interest in any part of the property. whether it is voluntary or involuntary. Such notice shall be sent as soon as Homeowners know that there will be a sale or transfer for consideration, and not later than one week before the expected sale or transfer. The notice must include the name of the Homeowners, the address of the property, the name of the person to whom the property is being sold or transferred, and the name of any person or company who is acting as a property, the name of the person to whom the property is being sold or transferred, and the name of any person or company who is along as a closing agent for the sale or transfer or is otherwise participating in the transaction. Homeowners authorized Pacific to contact any of the persons so named and authorize and direct such persons to pay Pavific any obligations owing under this agreement from any monies which such persons PD-35-CE-6

oli sance dence

305

6. SECURITY INTEREST

To secure the Homeowners' obligations herein. Homeowners hereby mortgage to Pacific the property, together with all present and future appurtenances, improvements, and fixtures thereto. This paragraph shall not take effect until that date which is one day prior to the earliest to occur of the following dates:

- (1) the date on which any legal or equitable interest in any part of the property is transferred;
- (2) the date on which any legal or equitable interest in any part of the property which does not exist as of the date of this agreement is created, including without limitation any deed, lien, mortgage, judgment or land sale contract;
- (3) the date on which any action or suit is filed to foreclose or recover on the property or any part thereof for any mortgage, lien, judgment or other encumbrance on the property or any part thereof which existed prior to the recording date of this agreement.

7. PERFECTION OF SECURITY INTEREST

Pacific may record this agreement in the county real property records, and Homeowners shall execute any other documents deemed necessary by Pacific to perfect this security interest.

8. Each Homeowner who signs this agreement shall be individually and jointly responsible for performing the obligations of Homeowners in this agreement. This agreement shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of the parties. Homeowners shall not assign this agreement without the written consent of Pacific.

9. This document contains the entire agreement between the parties and shall not be modified except by a written instrument signed by the parties.

10. HOMEOWNERS' RIGHT TO CANCEL (OREGON STATUTE)

If this agreement was solicited at a place other than the offices of Pacific, and you do not want the goods or services, you may cancel this agreement without any penalty, cancellation fee or other financial obligation by mailing a notice to Pacific. The notice must say that you do not want the goods or services and must be mailed before 12:00 midnight of the third business day after you sign this agreement. The notice must be mailed to: Pacific Power & Light Company. 500 W. Main Street Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601

However: You may not cancel if you have requested Pacific to provide goods or services without delay because of an emergency and

(1) Pacific in good faith makes a substantial beginning of performance of the contract before you give notice of cancellation, and (2) In the case of goods, the goods cannot be returned to Pacific in substantially as good condition as when received by Homeowners.

HOMEOWNER'S RIGHT TO CANCEL. (FEDERAL STATUTE). You, the Homeowner, may cancel this transaction at any time prior to midnight of the third business day after the date of this transaction. See the attached notice of cancellation form for an explanation of this right.

11. HOMEOWNERS ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THEY HAVE RECEIVED A COPY OF THIS AGREEMENT.

PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT COMPANY	HOMEOWNERS
By Mashar Harry	Solauch m. Walsh.
STATE OF OREGON	Judy Ann Walsh September 14 19 79
County of Klamath	
Personally appeared the above-named <u>Patrick M. M</u>	
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be	huntary act and deed.
SUBLYC -	Before me:
0 F C C STATE OF OREGON	Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: August 13, 1982
) ss	September 14 10 79
County of Klamath	
County of Klamath	
County of Klamath	
County of Klamath	sh
County of Klamath	.sh oluntary act and deed! Before me: Kalun S Kappue
County of Klamath	.sh oluntary act and deed?
County of Klamath Judy Ann Wal Personally appeared the above-named <u>Judy Ann Wal</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be <u>her</u>	.sh oluntary act and deed? Before me: <u>Haller for Congan</u> Notary Validie for Congan My commission Explored: <u>August: 13, 1982</u>
County of Klamath Judy Ann Wal Personally appeared the above-named <u>Judy Ann Wal</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be <u>her</u>	Sh oluntary act and deed? Before me: Notary Public for thegan Ny commission Explored My commission Explored My commission Explored D RETURN TO: Y SECTION (920 S.W. SLYTH AVEDULE / DODAY AND ON COMPANY
County of Klamath Judy Ann Wal Personally appeared the above-named Judy Ann Wal and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be <u>her</u> WHEN RECORDE PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT COMPANY / ATTENTION: PROPERT STATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; s 1 hereby certify that the within instrument was rec	s. sh oluntary act and deed! Before me: Mutary Public for thegan My commission Explored: D RETURN TO: Y SECTION / 920 S.W. SIXTH AVENUE / PORTLAND, OR 97204 S. eived and filed for record on the <u>7th</u> day of
County of Klamath Judy Ann Wal Personally appeared the above-named Judy Ann Wal and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her when we when recorde PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT COMPANY / ATTENTION: PROPERT STATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; s	s. sh oluntary act and deed! Before me: Mutary Public for Organ My commission Explored: D RETURN TO: Y SECTION / 920 S.W. SIXTH AVENUE / PORTLAND, OR 97204 S. eived and filed for record on the <u>7th</u> day of